508486780 04/10/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI155937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Drontle	09/18/2012
Anthony J. Hanson	09/17/2012
Paul Lesch	09/13/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Entellus Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	10200 73rd Avenue N., Suite 122
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55369

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17479580

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312)913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com,jacobazzi@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: Judy Jacobazzi

Address Line 1: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-925-US-CON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Jacobazzi
SIGNATURE:	Judy Jacobazzi
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=19-925-US-CON3 Assignment#page1.tif source=19-925-US-CON3 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508486780 REEL: 067059 FRAME: 0021

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN R. DRONTLE, a citizen of The United States of America, 20 % Ponnelly Prive NW, Buffalo, MW 553/3 Q 9-20-12 residing at 10560-97th St. NE, Monticello, MN 55363, ANTHONY J. HANSON, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 433 Amberg Lane, Chaska, MN 55318, and PAUL LESCH, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 7944 Joseph Court, Lino Lakes, MN 55014, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled SINUS DILATION CATHETER for which Utility Patent Application Serial No. 13/535,076 was filed on June 27, 2012 (Attorney Docket No. ENTL-022). This Application also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/502,699, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trade nark Office on June 29, 2011, which is also covered by this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, **ENTELLUS MEDICAL**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having its place of business at 6705 Wedgwood Court, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311 (Hereinafter Referred To As "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any

PATENT REEL: 067059 FRAME: 0022

Patent ENTL-022

continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated:\_9-18-12

Dated: 9-17-12

JOHN R. DRONTLE

ANTHONY ) HANSON

Dated: 9-13-12

PAUL LESCH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 067059 FRAME: 0023